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Wijzigingen in ontwerp, technische specificaties en handleiding voorbehouden. Alterations in design, technical specification and manuals reserved.
Sous réserve de modifications au niveau de la conception, des spécifications techniques et de la notice. Änderungen von Entwurf, technischen Daten und Bedienungsanleitungen bleiben vorbrhalten.

code 2277._ 0/1/2 _ _ .16   Led 3,2W (0) or 6,5W (1) or 9,5W (2) - 350mA CC -
code 2277._ 3 _ _ .16      Led 16,5W - 500mA CC -
code 2277._ 4 _ _ .16      Led 24W - 700mA CC -

code 2278._ 0/1/2 _ _ .16      Led 3,2W (0) or 6,5W (1) or 9,5W (2) - 220/240V  50Hz - 

III
III

III

I

PVC house box (delivered separately)

drainage

30
  c

m

NL - Voorbereiding op terreinwerk (uitholling en ontwatering
FR - Préparation du terrain (trou et drainage)
EN - Preparation of terrain (troughs and drainage)
DE - Vorbereitung des Geländes (loch und drainage)
GR - Proetoimasia	tou	edafouV	(trupa	kai	apoxhransh)

2 4

3

BA

23

Do not bend 
the cable

INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS -  PART A
1. Before accessing any parts carrying live voltage,
                 the power must be disconnected 
 Avant tout accès à des parties sous tension,
                 la tension doit être coupée
2. Preparation of troughs
 Préparation du trou
3. Make the electrical connection
 Faire la connexion électrique
4. Place the luminary
 Placer le luminaire
5. Switch on
 Allumer

ATTENTION - WARNING 
The luminaire should be installed and connected by a qualified technician.
Le luminaire doit être installé et connecté par un technicien qualifié

1

Correcte verwijdering van dit product (Elektrische&elektronische afvalapparatuur)
Comment éliminer ce produit (Déchets d’équipements électriques&electroniques)
Korrekte Enfsorgung dieses Produkts (Elektromüll)
Correct disposal of this product (Waste electrical&electronical equipment)

IP67 Volledig stofdicht- Beschermd tegen beperkte onderdompeling
Etanche aux poussières - Protégé contre les courtes immersions 
Staubdicht - Schütz vor zeitweiligem Untertauchen
Fully tight - Protected against the effects of immersion
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junction box IP68
on 350mA

input 
voltage

only use a Power supply delivery from BEL LIGHTING

output 
xxx mA

LED 
POWER 
SUPPLY

+ +
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- + - + -

Installation : Led Power Supply Red  : +
Black:  -
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junction box IP68

ELECTRICAL  CONNECTION
junction box IP68 (delivered separately)

3

code : 2277...

∅ 99 

∅ 99 

46 
96 

25 

∅ 100

Without driver (350mA - 500mA - 700mA)

16,5W or 24W3,2W , 6,5W or 9,5W

4 mm (coverplate)

1m cable

1m cable

code : 2278...

∅ 99 

92 

25 

∅ 100

Driver 220-240V incorporated

3,2W , 6,5W or 9,5W

4 mm (coverplate)

1m cable

- IP67 - IK10 -  max. 2140 kg   
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ALGEMENE AANBEVELINGEN
RECOMMANDATIONS GÉNÉRALES
ALLGEMEINE EMPFEHLUNGEN
GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS

NL - Zorg steeds voor een grindlaag van 30cm, of eender 
welk equlvalent drainagesysteem en controleer de werklng 
ervan.Giet de inbouwdoos vol water en controleer of dit water 
blnnen de 30 minuten ook verdwijnt. ls dit niet zo,dan dienen 
bijkomende dralnagewerken te worden uitgevoerd (Fig.B).

FR - Prédisposer toujours 30 cm de gravier sous le pot 
d’encastrement, le remplir d’eau et s’assurer que celle-
ci se soit toute écoulée en 30min. Dans le cas contraire, 
un drainage supplémentaire est obligatoire (Fig.B).

DE - lmmer 30 cm Drânagekies unterhalb des 
Erdeinbaugehäuses platzieren und die Funktionstüchtigkeit 
überprüfen: Das mit Wasser gefüllte Gehâuse muss 
sich lnnerhalb von 30 Minuten leeren. Andernfalls ist 
ein zusätzliches Dränagesystem notwendig (Fig.B).

EN - Prepare always 30cm of drainage grave and 
check that it works: fill the tube of water and check 
that it completely disappear within 30min. If it doesn’t 
work study a further drainage system (Fig.B).

EL	-	Ετοιμάστε πάντα 30 cm χαλίκι κάτω από τo κουτί, γεμίστε 
το με νερό και βεβαιωθείτε ότι ότι το νερό έχει  εξαφανιστεί 
εντελώς μέσα 30 λεπτών. Σε αντίθετη περίπτωση, μια 
πρόσθετη αποστράγγιση είναι υποχρεωτική (Fig.B).

drainage

30
 c

m

Fig. A

Fig. B

drain

NL - De bovenzijde van het toestel dient steeds vrij te blijven. 
Geen enkel deel van het toestel dat niet beschermd is door de 
inbouwdoos, mag in contact komen met de grond of met agressieve 
chemische stoffen (mestof, onkruidverdelgers, kalk,... ).

FR - Ne jamais recouvrir les parties visibles de l’appareil. 
Aucune partie de l’appareil non protégée par la boite 
d’encastrement, ne doit être en contact direct avec le 
terrain, ou venir en contact de substances chimiques 
agressives (ex: fertilisants, herbicides, chaux,...) 

DE - Die oberseite der Leuchte muss immer frei bleiden. 
Leuchtenteile, die nicht durch das Einbaugehäuse geschüzt sind, 
dürfen nicht mit dem Erdreich oder aggressiven chemischen Stoffen 
(z.B. Dünger, Unkrautvernichter, Kalk) in Berührung kommen.

EN - Never cover visible parts of the luminary. Any 
part not protected by the recessing box, must not be in 
direct contact with the ground or in contact with agressive 
chemical elements (ex: fertilisers, herbicides,...)

EL	 -	 Mhn	 kaluptontai	 	 pote	 	 ta	 orata	 merh	 thV		
suskeuhV	 kaqe	 kommati	 	 pou	 den	 prostateuetai	 apo	
to	 kibwtio	 topoqethshV	 den	 prepei	 na	 ercetai	 se	 amesh	
epajh	 me	 to	 edajoV	 h	 se	 epajh	 me	 iscura	 chmika	
stoiceia	 (p.c	 lipasmata,	 zizanioktvna,	 asbesthV...)  

NL - Maak de schroeven steeds allemaal geleidelijk los of vast: 
schroef dus nooit 1 vijs helemaal los of vast, maar schroef 
alle schroeven diagonaal beetje bij beetje los of vast. Reinig 
ook op geregelde tijdstippen het toestel, zodat er zich geen 
vuil ophoopt rond de schroefdraad en op de schroefkoppen.

FR - Bloquer et débloquer les vis de fermeture “en 
croix”, par séquence alternée, comme sur la figure. 
Nettoyer périodiquement les appareils afin d’éliminer les 
résidus de terre qui se déposent sur les têtes des vis.

DE - Die Verschlusschrauben kreuzweise anziehen 
bzw. lösen. Die Leuchte regelmäbig säubern, um 
Schmutzablagerungen auf Schraubenköpfen zu entfernen.

EN - Lock and unlock the screws folowing an 
alternante sequence. Periodically clean the luminary 
in order to remove possible soil heap on screw heads.

EL	 -	 Kleidvste	 kai	 xekleidvste	 tiV	 bideV	 akolouqvntaV	
enan	 enallaktiko	 	 tropo.	 Periodika	 kaqariste	 thn	
suskeuh	 prokeimenou	 na	 afaireqei	 piqano	 cwma	 to	
opoio	 mporei	 na	 uparcei	 sta	 kejalia	 twn	 bidwn.

1

2
3 4

NL - Gebruik geen water hogedrukreinigers.

FR - Ne pas utiliser un nettoyeur haute pression.

DE - Hochdruckreiniger benutzung ist verboten.

EN - Do not use water high pressure cleaners.

EL	-		Μην χρησιμοποιείτε νερό καθαρισμού υψηλής πίεσης.
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POP  5a or 5b

OPTIONS / ACCESSORIES           


